अनुबंध|Contract



अनुबंध क्रमांक | Contract No: GEMC-511687725271889

अनुबंध तिथि | Generated Date : 28-Apr-2025

बोली/आरए/पीबीपी संख्या|Bid/RA/PBP No.: <u>GEM/2025/B/5942066</u>

संगठन विवरण|Organisation Details

प्ररूप|Type: Central PSU मंत्रालय|Ministry:

POWER GRID Corporation OF INDIA Limited विभाग | Department : संगठन का नाम | Organisation Name : POWER GRID Corporation OF INDIA Limited

कार्यालय क्षेत्र|Office Zone: Corporate Office Gurgaon

खरीदार विवरण|Buyer Details

पद | Designation : Asst Manager

संपर्क नंबर|Contact No.:

ईमेल आईडी|Email ID : buyer449.pgcil.up@gembuyer.in

जीएसटीआईएन|GSTIN:

Northern Region-III, Plot No. 2A/INS02, Awadh Vihar Yojna,

पता|Address: Amar Shaheed Path, Lucknow - 226 002, Lucknow, UTTAR PRADESH-226002, India

वित्तीय स्वीकृति विवरण | Financial Approval Detail

आईएफडी सहमति|IFD Concurrence : No प्रशासनिक अनुमोदन का पदनाम| CGM

Designation of Administrative Approval: वित्तीय अनुमोदन का पदनाम|

Designation of Financial Approval :

भुगतान प्राधिकरण विवरण | Paying Authority Details PAO

भुगतान का तरीका| **PGCIL**

Payment Mode: पद|Designation : Officer Accounts

ईमेल आईडी|Email ID : pao45.pgcil.up@gembuyer.in

जीएसटीआईएन|GSTIN :

पता|Address:

Power Grid Corporation of India Limited, Northern Region III, Regional Head Quarter, Plot No. 2A/INS 02, Awadh Vihar

Yojana, Amar Shaheed Path, Lucknow - 226002 Uttar

Pradesh.

LUCKNOW, UTTAR PRADESH-226001, India

विक्रैता विवरण|Seller Details

जेम विक्रैता आईडी|GeM Seller ID: D2B8200001315977

कंपनी का नाम|Company Name : CG POWER AND INDUSTRIAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED

संपर्क नंबर|Contact No. : 09713063304

ईमेल आईडी|Email ID : madhusudan.zambre@cgglobal.com

6TH FLOOR,CG HOUSE,DR. ANNIE BESANT ROAD,WORLI, पता| Address : Mumbai, MAHARASHTRA-400030, -

एमएसएमई पंजीकरण संख्या|MSME Registration number :

 $23AAACC3840K5ZT \ (M) \ , \ 23AAACC3840K4ZU \ (M) \ , \ 27AAACC3840K1ZP \ (R) \ , \ 06AAACC3840K1ZT \ (M) \ , \ 23AAACC3840K4ZU \ (M) \ , \ 27AAACC3840K1ZP \ (M) \ , \$ जीएसटीआईएन|GSTIN:

23AAACC3840K7ZR (M), 23AAACC3840K8ZQ (M), 21AAACC3840K1Z1 (B), (B)

खरीदार द्वारा मूल्यांकित एमआईआई स्थिति | MII Status as

evaluated by buyer:

Verified

खरीदार द्वारा सत्यापित एमएसएमई स्थिति | MSME Status as

Not Verified verified by buyer :

*जिसके नाम के पक्ष में GST/TAX इनवॉइस पेश किया जाएगा|GST / Tax invoice to be raised in the name of - Consignee

CGM

वितरण निर्देश | Delivery Instructions : NA

उत्पाद विवरण | Product Details

#	आइटम विवरण Item Description	आइटम विवरण Ordered Quantity	इकाई Unit	इकाई मूल्य (INR) Unit Price (INR)	कर विभाजन (INR) Tax Bifurcation (INR)	मूल्य (INR में सभी शुल्क और कर सहिते) Price (Inclusive of all Duties and Taxes in INR)
1	उत्पाद का नाम Product Name: Supply of 145kV, 1250A Draw Lead Type RIP/RIS Bushing at Ballia HVDC substation in NR-III of POWERGR ब्रांड Brand: CG Power and Industrial Solutions Ltd. ब्रांड प्रकार Brand Type: NA कैटलॉग की स्थिति Catalogue Status: NA कैसे बेचा जा रहा है Selling As: NA श्रेणी का नाम और चतुर्थांच Category Name & Quadrant: NA (-) मॉडल Model: 145kV RIP Bushing Draw Rod एचएसएन कोड HSN Code: HSN not specified by seller	4	set	507,400	NA	2,029,600
कु	ल ऑर्डर मूल्य Total Order Value (in INR)					2,029,600

परेषिती विवरण|Consignee Detail

दिनांक के बाद डिलीवरी शुरू लॉट नंबर|

वितरण पूरा कब तक करना है| Delivery To

क्र.सं. S.No	परेषिती Consignee	वस्तु Item	Lot No.	मात्रा Quantity	करना है Delivery Start After	Be Completed By
1	पद Designation : - ईमेल आईडी Email ID : con751.pgcil.up@gembuyer.in संपर्क Contact : - जीएसटीआईएन GSTIN : - पता Address : Powergrid Corporaion of India Limited, 765/400KV HVAC, 500KV HVDC, Village and Post- Ibrahimpatti, (Via Krihirapur), Tehsil- Belthra Road, District-Ballia, Uttar Pradesh-221716, Ballia, UTTAR PRADESH-221716, India	Supply of 145kV, 1250A Draw Lead Type RIP/RIS Bushing at Ballia HVDC substation in NR-III of POWERGR	-	4	28-Apr-2025	13-May-2025

Product Specification for Supply of 145kV, 1250A Draw Lead Type RIP/RIS Bushing at Ballia HVDC substation in NR-III of POWERGR

विनिर्देश Specification	उप-विनिर्देश Sub-Spec	मूल्य Value
Custom Specification	Custom Specification	Yes

विक्रैता विशिष्टता दस्तावेज़|Seller Specification Document:

		mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/60/32/878/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDoc
	1 Specification Decuments	ument/2025/3/5/2025_03_05_18_45_14_rip_bushing_catalogue_2025-03-05-18-45-
	1. <u>SpecificationDocument1</u>	17_c09d194a0b37bc5f71d7dde
		8eb059ddd.pdf
ı		

खरीदार विशिष्टता दस्तावेज़|Buyer Specification Document:

	mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/18222441/54/78/703/Cata
1. <u>SpecificationDocument</u>	logAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2025/2/12/ts_2025-02-12-14-44-
	17_3fa41744659df2194c8f8d7a062bf4a5.pdf

शुद्धिपत्र|Corrigendum

तक बढ़ाया गया|Extended Upto: 2025-03-13 11:00:00
 तक बढ़ाया गया|Extended Upto: 2025-03-17 11:00:00
 GeM-Bidding-Corr-7513595-5.pdf :यहां क्लिक करें|click here
 तक बढ़ाया गया|Extended Upto: 2025-03-25 11:00:00

खरीदार द्वारा जोड़ी गई बोली का विशिष्ट अतिरिक्त कार्य|Buyer added Bid Specific Additional Scope of Work

क्र.सं S.No	दस्तावेज़ का शीर्षक Document Title	विवरण Description	लागू आईआरओ सामान Applicable i.r.o. Items
1	Technical Specification View	Technical Specification	Supply Of 145kV, 1250A Draw Lead Type RIP/RIS Bushing At Ballia HVDC Substation In NR-III Of POWERGR(4)

ईपीबीजी विवरण | ePBG Detail

सलाहकार बैंक Advisory Bank :	State Bank of India
ईपीबीजी प्रतिशत (%) ePBG Percentage(%):	5.00

बोली लगाने वाले को बोली के नियमों और शर्तों के अनुसार लागू ईपीबीजी प्रस्तुत करना होगा |The bidder shall furnish ePBG as applicable as per bid's terms and conditions

नियम और शर्तें|Terms and Conditions

- 1. General Terms and Conditions-
- 1.1 This contract is governed by the General Terms and Conditions, conditions stipulated to this Product/Service as provided in the Marketplace.
- 1.2 This Contract between the Seller and the Buyer, is for the supply of the Goods and/ or Services, detailed in the schedule above, in accordance with the General Terms and Conditions (GTC) unless otherwise superseded by Goods / Services specific Special Terms and Conditions (STC) and/ or BID/Reverse Auction Additional Terms and Conditions (ATC), as applicable
- 1.3 All GeM Sellers / Service Providers are mandated to ensure compliance with all the applicable laws / acts / rules including but not limited to all Labour Laws such as The Minimum Wages Act, 1948, The Payment of Wages Act, 1936, The Payment of Bonus Act, 1965, The Equal Remuneration Act, 1976, The Payment of Gratuity Act, 1972 etc. Any non-compliance will be treated as breach of contract and Buyer may take suitable actions as per GeM Contract.
- 2. Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions-
- 2.1 Generic

Bidder shall submit the following documents along with their bid for Vendor Code Creation:

- a. Copy of PAN Card.
- b. Copy of GSTIN.
- c. Copy of Cancelled Cheque.
- d. Copy of EFT Mandate duly certified by Bank.

2.2 Generic

Manufacturer Authorization: Wherever Authorised Distributors/service providers are submitting the bid, Authorisation Form / Certificate with OEM/Original Service Provider details such as name, designation, address, e-mail Id and Phone No. required to be furnished along with the bid

2.3 Generic

Without prejudice to Buyer's right to price adjustment by way of discount or any other right or remedy available to Buyer, Buyer may terminate the Contract or any part thereof by a written notice to the Seller, if:

- i) The Seller fails to comply with any material term of the Contract.
- ii) The Seller informs Buyer of its inability to deliver the Material(s) or any part thereof within the stipulated Delivery Period or such inability otherwise becomes apparent.
- iii) The Seller fails to deliver the Material(s) or any part thereof within the stipulated Delivery Period and/or to replace/rectify any rejected or defective Material(s) promptly.
- iv) The Seller becomes bankrupt or goes into liquidation.
- v) The Seller makes a general assignment for the benefit of creditors.
- vi) A receiver is appointed for any substantial property owned by the Seller.
- vii) The Seller has misrepresented to Buyer, acting on which misrepresentation Buyer has placed the Purchase Order on the Seller.

2.4 Forms of EMD and PBG:

Bidders can also submit the EMD with Account Payee Demand Draft in favour of

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

payable at

LUCKNOW

Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the DD along with bid and has to ensure delivery of hardcopy to the Buyer within 5 days of Bid End date / Bid Opening date.

2.5 Certificates

Bidder's offer is liable to be rejected if they don't upload any of the certificates / documents sought in the Bid document, ATC and Corrigendum if any.

2.6 Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC:

Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file.

2.7 Scope of Supply:

Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components): Only supply of Goods

2.8 Purchase Preference (Centre):

Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer of the offered product in case of bid for supply of goods. Traders are excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises. In respect of bid for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the offered product or service. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has/have quoted price within L-1+ 15% of margin of purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such Seller shall be given opportunity to match L-1 price and contract will be awarded for percentage of 25% of total value.

2.9 Generic

Bidders are advised to check applicable GST on their own before quoting. Buyer will not take any responsibility in this regards. GST reimbursement will be as per actuals or as per applicable rates (whichever is lower), subject to the maximum of quoted GST %.

2.10 Generic.

Supplier shall ensure that the Invoice is raised in the name of Consignee with GSTIN of Consignee only.

2.11 Forms of EMD and PBG:

Bidders can also submit the EMD with Banker's Cheque in favour of

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

payable at

LUCKNOW

Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the BC along with bid and has to ensure delivery of hardcopy to the Buyer within 5 days of Bid End date / Bid Opening date.

2.12 Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC:

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

"Supply of 145kV, 1250A Draw Lead Type RIP/RIS Bushing at Ballia HVDC substation in NR-III of POWERGRID" Specification. No.: NCN0092

GeM CORRIGENDUM-I

GeM Bid ref. no. GEM/2025/B/5942066 Dated: 13-02-2025.

Following Terms and Conditions of above referred GeM Bid are amended as indicated below :

SI. No.	GeM Bid	Existing provision in GeM Bid ref. no. GEM/2025/B/59420 66	Amended Provision
1.	GeM Bid ref. no.no. GEM/ 2025/B/59420 66		Delivery days shall be read as 180 days.

नोट: यह सिस्टम जनरेटेड फाइल है। कोई हस्ताक्षर की आवश्यकता नहीं है। इस दस्तावेज़ का प्रिट आउट भुगतान/लेनदेन उद्देश्य के लिए मान्य नहीं है। Note: This is system generated file. No signature is required. Print out of this document is not valid for payment/ transaction purpose.	This GeM Cor n conjunction	igendum-I shall for with the same.	rm an integral p	art of the bid doo	cuments and shall b	e read i
Note: This is system generated file. No signature is required. Print out of this document is not valid for payment/ transaction purpose.	नोट: यह सिस्टम जनरेटेड फाइल है।	कोई हस्ताक्षर की आवश्यकता नहीं है। इस दस्तावे	ाज़ का प्रिटे आउट भुगतान/लेनदेन उद्देश्य	के लिए मान्य नहीं है।		
	Note: This is system gener	ated file. No signature is required. Pr	int out of this document is no	t valid for payment/ transaction բ	ourpose.	